

# Albany Convention Center Authority (N.Y.) Archived Website B2775

New York State Archives 222 Madison Avenue Albany, NY 12230 archref@nysed.gov URL: http://www.archives.nysed.gov/

# **Table of Contents**

Overview of the Records	3
Scope and Contents	3
Use of Records	3
Administrative Information	4
Access Terms	4

## **Overview of the Records**

Repository:	New York State Archives
Summary:	This series consists of archival copies of the publicly accessible website of the Albany Convention Center Authority.
Creator:	Albany Convention Center Authority (N.Y.)
Title:	Albany Convention Center Authority archived website
Quantity:	1 website(s)
Inclusive Date:	2020
Series:	B2775

### ^ Return to Table of Contents

## **Scope and Content Note**

B2775-20: This accretion consists of a copy of the Albany Convention Center Authority (ACCA) website produced on March 8, 2020, during the third term of office of Governor Andrew M. Cuomo (2011-). It contains information about the authority's history, mission, and leadership; its bylaws and operational policies; and Board of Directors meeting agendas and minutes (2014-2020). Also included are annual reports, audits, and budgets (2009-2020).

Researchers should note that audio recordings of board meetings were deliberately excluded from this copy on account of their size.

### A Return to Table of Contents

## **Use of Records**

### **Access Restrictions**

There are no restrictions regarding access to or use of this material.

# Administrative Information

## **Custodial History**

The New York State Archives used Web archiving software to copy this website in order to preserve the information it contains.

^ Return to Table of Contents

# Access Terms

- Economic development projects
- Albany (N.Y.)
- Web sites
- New York (State)